# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Charles Radke	02/11/1994

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bio Research
Street Address:	4113 North Port Washington Road
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53212-1029

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5533519

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 641-1600 Email: mholub@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5490-000030/DVA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen J. Foss

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment John Charles Radke#page1.tif

\$40.00 5

PATENT REEL: 019287 FRAME: 0854

# ASSIGNMENT BY SINGLE INVENTOR

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has jointly invented METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIAGNOSING JOINTS for which Assignor has made application for Letters Patent of the United States under Serial No. 08/083,219, filed June 24, 1993, together with TROY WILLIAM HERSHBERGER and GREGORY JEROME RYAN; and

WHEREAS, Bio Research, a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business at 4113 North Port Washington Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53212-1029, hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) acquiring the interest therein of JOHN CHARLES RADKE:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s), its successors in interest, his entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

JOHN CHARLES

State of Wisconsin SS. County of Milwanker

day of before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

(seal) MAR 18 94

自由的抗菌

DEFICE

PATERT AND TRADEMARK

Milway (County, State of WI.

My Commission Expires: 8-17-97

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 05/15/2007

REEL: 019287 FRAME: 0855